506669340 05/18/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6716155

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
SHENGYIN YE			07/10/2018		
JAVIER DIAZ-MAROTO	TERO	07/04/2018			
FABIEN OCAMPO			07/09/2018		
PHILIPPE LECONTE			04/03/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	RHODIA	A OPERATIONS			
Street Address:	25, RUE	E DE CLICHY			
City:	PARIS				
State/Country:	FRANC	E			
Postal Code:	75009				
Property Type 16074		Number			
Application Number:	-	16074556	_		
Application Number:	-	16074556			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA (713)228-8778			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (e sent to provided	(713)228-8778 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 7132288600			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided f	(713)228-8778 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 7132288600 futakata@obwbip.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided f	(713)228-8778 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 7132288600 futakata@obwbip.com CARLYN ANNE BURTON			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided f (((713)228-8778 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 7132288600 futakata@obwbip.com CARLYN ANNE BURTON 909 FANNIN ST			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided f (S	(713)228-8778 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 7132288600 futakata@obwbip.com CARLYN ANNE BURTON			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided f (c	(713)228-8778 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 7132288600 futakata@obwbip.com CARLYN ANNE BURTON 909 FANNIN ST SUITE 3500			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided f (c	(713)228-8778 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 7132288600 iutakata@obwbip.com CARLYN ANNE BURTON 909 FANNIN ST SUITE 3500 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided f (c	(713)228-8778 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 7132288600 futakata@obwbip.com CARLYN ANNE BURTON 909 FANNIN ST SUITE 3500 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 17987-324001			

source=17987-324001_Assignment#page3.tif
source=17987-324001_Assignment#page4.tif
source=17987-324001_Assignment#page5.tif
source=17987-324001_Assignment#page6.tif
source=17987-324001_Assignment#page7.tif
source=17987-324001_Assignment#page8.tif

WHEREAS I, (WE)

- Shengyin VE, No. 25 Xiangde Road 11/502, Hongkou district, Shanghai, China, 200081;
- Javier DIAZ-MAROTO CARPINTERO, 125 Caoxi Rd, Shanghai, China, 200030 ;
- Fabien OCAMPO, 4 rue du Plateau 57390 AUDUN-LE-TICHE, France ;
- Philippe LECONTE, 5 allée du cuvier, 69230 SAINT GENIS-LAVAL, France

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in : "Macroporous catalyst for the preparation of aliphatic amines"

(Application No. PCT/CN2016/073491, filed on 04.02.2016), and

WHEREAS, RHODIA OPERATIONS

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at : 25, rue de Clichy 75009 PARIS FRANCE (FRANCE)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute,

renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the patent practitioner(s) of <u>SOLVAY USA Inc.</u>, <u>504 Carnegie Center</u>, <u>Princeton</u>, <u>NJ 08540</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date :	07/10/2018	~1&4
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) – Shengyin YE
Date :		
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) – Javier DIAZ-MAROTO CARPINTERO
Date :	<u> </u>	
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Fabien OCAMPO
Date :		
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Philippe LECONTE

SOLVAY USA Inc., Member of the Solvay Group c/o Intellectual Assets Management 504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540

WHEREAS I, (WE)

- Shengyin YE, No. 25 Xiangde Road 11/502, Hongkou district, Shanghai, China, 200081;
- Javier DIAZ-MAROTO CARPINTERO, 125 Caoxi Rd, Shanghai, China, 200030
- Fabien OCAMPO, 4 rue du Plateau 57390 AUDUN-LE-TICHE, France ;
- Philippe LECONTE, 5 allée du cuvier, 69230 SAINT GENIS-LAVAL, France

,respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in : "Macroporous catalyst for the preparation of aliphatic amines"

(Application No. PCT/CN2016/073491, filed on 04.02.2016), and

WHEREAS, RHODIA OPERATIONS

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at :
25, rue de Clichy
75009 PARIS
FRANCE (FRANCE)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute,

renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the patent practitioner(s) of <u>SOLVAY USA Inc.</u>, <u>504 Carnegie Center</u>, <u>Princeton</u>, <u>NJ 08540</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Shengyin YE
Date :	07./ 04/ 20/8	(Signature of inventor) – Javier DIAZ-MAROTO
	MINIMARY I FI	CARPINTERO
Date :		,
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Fabien OCAMPO
Date :		
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Philippe LECONTE

SOLVAY USA Inc., Member of the Solvay Group c/o Intellectual Assets Management 504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540

WHEREAS I, (WE)

- Shengyin YE, No. 25 Xiangde Road 11/502, Hongkou district, Shanghai, China, 200081;
- Javier DIAZ-MAROTO CARPINTERO, 125 Caoxi Rd, Shanghai, China, 200030;
- Fabien OCAMPO, 4 rue du Plateau 57390 AUDUN-LE-TICHE, France ;
- Philippe LECONTE, 5 allée du cuvier, 69230 SAINT GENIS-LAVAL, France

,respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in : "Macroporous catalyst for the preparation of aliphatic amines"

(Application No. PCT/CN2016/073491, filed on 04.02.2016), and

WHEREAS, RHODIA OPERATIONS (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at : 25, rue de Clichy 75009 PARIS FRANCE (FRANCE)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute,

renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the patent practitioner(s) of <u>SOLVAY USA Inc.</u>. <u>504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

.

Date :	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) Shengyin YE
Date :	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) – Javier DIAZ-MAROTO CARPINTERO
Date :	07/09/2018 MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Fabien OCAMPO
Date :	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Philippe LECONTE

SOLVAY USA Inc., Member of the Solvay Group c/o Intellectual Assets Management 504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540

WHEREAS I, (WE)

- Shengyin YE, No. 25 Xiangde Road 11/502, Hongkou district, Shanghai, China, 200081;
- Javier DIAZ-MAROTO CARPINTERO, 125 Caoxi Rd, Shanghai, China, 200030;
- Fabien OCAMPO, 4 rue du Plateau 57390 AUDUN-LE-TICHE, France ;
- Philippe LECONTE, 5 allée du cuvier, 69230 SAINT GENIS-LAVAL, France

,respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in : "Macroporous catalyst for the preparation of aliphatic amines"

(Application No. PCT/CN2016/073491, filed on 04.02.2016), and

WHEREAS, RHODIA OPERATIONS (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at : 25, rue de Clichy 75009 PARIS FRANCE (FRANCE)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute,

legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the patent practitioner(s) of <u>SOLVAY USA Inc.</u>, <u>504 Carnegie Center</u>, <u>Princeton</u>, <u>NJ 08540</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date :		
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Shengyin YE
Date :		
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) – Javier DIAZ-MAROTO CARPINTERO
Date :		
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Fabien OCAMPO
Date :	04/03/2021	(Signature of inventor) - Philippe LECONTE
	4. 1. 2. 1. WARRANG WARRANG	(offname of niverior) - complie revolute

SOLVAY USA Inc., Member of the Solvay Group c/o Intellectual Assets Management 504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540

2/2